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Steven L. Beshear Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Michael W. Hancock, P.E.
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September 11, 2012
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MORGAN COUNTY

088GR12T015-HSIP AND FEO1

MATERIAL SUMMARY

HSIP 0071 (024)
WEST LIBERTY-SANDY HOOK ROAD (KY 7) 0.012 MILES NORTH OF KY 1161 (MP 3.652)

EXTENDING NORTH TO 0.201 MILES NORTH OF KY 1161 (MP 3.841),

MILES.

LINE NO
0010
0020
0030

BID CODE
00001
00078
00190
00301
01987
02351

02360
02381
02562
02650

02676

02677
06510
06514
23595EC
02569

DESCRIPTION
DGA BASE

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL B/W
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
(REVISED: 9-11-12)

GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
MORGAN KY 7

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
MORGAN KY 7

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
RUMBLE STRIPE-SAW CUT
DEMOBILIZATION

CONTRACT ID:

124028

PES NO: 1008800071201

QUANTITY
20.00
100.00
50.00
135.00
7.00
523.00

1.00
530.00
190.00

1.00

1.00

50.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
2,000.00

A DISTANCE OF 1.400000

UNIT
TON
TON
TON
TON
EACH
LF

EACH
LF
SQFT
LS

LS

FEO1 088 0007 003-004

EXTENDING NORTH TO 0.201 MILES NORTH OF KY 1161 (MP 3.841),

MILES.

LINE NO

BID CODE
02599
03234
03236
21554EN
02569

DESCRIPTION
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1V
RAILROAD RAILS-DRILLED
CRIBBING

EXCAVATION

DEMOBILIZATION

PES NO: 1008800071202
WEST LIBERTY-SANDY HOOK ROAD (KY 7) 0.012 MILES NORTH OF KY 1161 (MP 3.652)

QUANTITY
200.00
1,400.00
420.00
65.00
1.00

A DISTANCE OF 1.400000

UNIT
SQYD
LF
SQFT
CUYD
LS
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MORGAN COUNTY

088GR12T015-HSIP AND FEO1

MATERIAL SUMMARY

HSIP 5319 (016)

EXTENDING NORTH 0.005 MILES NORTH OF HOT MIX ROAD (MP 1.572),

290000 MILES.

LINE NO
0010
0020
0030
0040

0050

BID CODE
00001
00190
01987
02351

02367
02381
02391
02562
02650

02676

02677
02696
06510
06514
22906ES403
02569

DESCRIPTION
DGA BASE

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL B/W
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
(REVISED: 9-11-12)

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
MORGAN KY 519

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
MORGAN KY 519

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG64-22
DEMOBILIZATION

CONTRACT ID:

124028

PES NO: 1008805191201
POMP-YOCUM-LICKING RIVER ROAD (KY 519) 1.11 MILES NORTH OF BARBER ROAD (MP 1.284)

QUANTITY
200.00
200.00

20.00
956.00

1.00
866.00
3.00
170.00
1.00

1.00

25.00
3,000.00
6,400.00
6,400.00

320.00

A DISTANCE OF O.

UNIT
TON
TON
EACH
LF

EACH
LF
EACH
SQFT
LS

LS
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KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

MORGAN COUNTY Revised: 9-11-12
088GR12T015-HSIP AND FEO1 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Contract ID: 124028

FRANKFORT, KY 40622 Page 90 of 91
CONTRACT 1D: 124028 PAGE: 1
COUNTY: MORGAN LETTING: 09/14/12
PROPOSAL: 088GR12TO15-HSIP AND FEO1 CALL NO: 202
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE I
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY
0010 ]00001 DGA BASE | 220.000 TON | |
| | | |
0020 ]00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 | 100.000 TON | |
| | | I
0030 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 | 250.000 TON | |
| | | |
0040 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 | 135.000 TON | I
| | | |
0050 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL |HITE  27.000 EACH]| |
| | | |
0060 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE | 1,479.000 LF | |
| (REVISED: 9-11-12) | | |
0070 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 | 1.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0080 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 | 1.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0090 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL | 1,396.000 LF | |
| | | |
0100 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A | 3.000 EACH] |
| | | I
0110 02562 SIGNS | 360.000 SQFT]| |
| | | |
0120 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1V | 200.000 SQYD| |
| | | |
0130 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| MORGAN KY 519 I | |
0140 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| MORGAN KY 7 | | |
0150 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1 1.00) LS | |
| MORGAN KY 519 I | I
0160 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I MORGAN KY 7 I I I
0170 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING | 75.000 TON | |
| | | |
0180 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED | 3,000.000 LF | |
| | | I
0190 03234 RAILROAD RAILS-DRILLED | 1,400.000 LF | |



MORGAN COUNTY KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
FRANKFORT, KY 40622

088GR12T015-HSIP AND FEO1

CONTRACT 1D: 124028
COUNTY: MORGAN
PROPOSAL: 088GR12T015-HSIP AND FEO1

PAGE:

Revised: 9-11-12
Contract ID: 124028
Page 91 of 91

2

LETTING: 09/14/12
CALL NO: 202

| APPROXIMATE UNIT |
| QUANTITY |

LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION
NO |
0210 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
|
0220 ]06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
|
0230 |21554EN EXCAVATION

0260 |02569 DEMOBILIZATION (AT LEAST 1.5%)



